

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

BPA NO.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE

OF PAG

1

2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

M071

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Block 15C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

DR-01-0290

Dated 01/10/08

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Attn: T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch No. 3
Washington DC 20555-0001

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)

CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch No. 3
Washington, DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC

ATTN: MICHAEL S. RATHBUN
ITS CONTRACTS MANAGER
3750 CENTERVIEW DR

CHANTILLY VA 201513200

(X)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS00T98ALD0017 DR-01-0290

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

09-28-2001

CODE 177153319

FACILITY CODE

X

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Form with sections A, B, C, D for contract modifications. Section C is checked with FAR 52.212-4.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See the following pages for modification details.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

Signature blocks for Michael S. Rathbun and Michael A. Turner, including dates 02-15-08 and 02-04-2008.

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
TEMPLATE - ADM001

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

MAR 20 2008

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

ADM002

The purpose of this modification is to revise the labor hour requirements under CLIN 0007C of Schedule A-1, Year 7 (OPTION) of the task order to **increase** the number of hours required for the following position: Junior Technician (Function: Executive Blvd. & HQ Deskside Support) by 1730 hours from 3480 hours to 5570 hours.

Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

Schedule A-1, Year 7 (OPTION) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with **Attachment 1**, Schedule A-1, Year 7 (OPTION) in lieu thereof.

As a result of the above change, the total estimated amount (ceiling) of the task order is revised as follows:

Year 7 (OPTION) is increased by \$102,070.00 from \$24,944,051.40 to **\$25,046,121.40**.

The total estimated amount (ceiling) of this task order, inclusive of Year 7 (OPTION) is increased by \$102,070.00 from \$101,012,743.13 to **\$101,114,813.13**.

The total estimated value, inclusive of all options of this task order is hereby increased by \$102,070.00 from \$144,519,316.13 to **\$144,621,431.13**.

A summary of obligations under this task order from the date of award through the date of this modification is provided below:

Total FY'01 Obligations.....	\$ 627,000.00
Total FY'02 Obligations.....	\$ 9,974,407.71
Total FY'03 Obligations.....	\$11,350,381.33
Total FY'04 Obligations.....	\$11,411,960.00
Total FY'05 Obligations.....	\$11,241,131.78
Total FY'06 Obligations.....	\$20,639,113.00
Total FY'07 Obligations.....	\$20,371,079.48
Total FY'08 Obligations.....	\$ 4,003,200.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$89,618,273.26.

There is no funding activity for this task order modification.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remains unchanged.